Shifa Mustafa

Anne Lackenby Executive Director - PLACE

Executive Officer

shifa.mustafa@croydon.gov.uk

Steve lles Ozay Ali Stephen Tate Heather Cheesbrough
Director of Public Realm - 0 Sarah Hayward
Interim Director of Homes & Social Director of Growth, Employment & Paula Murray Director of Planning & Strategic A . D
= N . Director of Violence Reduction Network
Investment Regeneration Culture Programme Director Transport
steve.iles@croydon.gov.uk v Sarah.hayward@croydon.gov.uk
' oy E stephen.tate@croydon.gov.uk paula.murray@croydon.gov.uk LS | heather.cheesbrough -oydon.gov.uk @croy, 8
L |_ o
Tom Lawrence caroli " *
ezl Head of Speia Projcts o ucson :
Environmental Services Steve Wingrave P l Development & Fundraising Manager — Steve Dennington Anupa Patel .
Head of Estates & Asset Mgt — . Head of Spatial Planning | _| Head of Strategic Projects *
tom.lawrence@croydon.gov.uk caroline.toogood@croydon.gov.uk paul.hudson@croydon.gov.uk — :
" steve.dennington@croydon.gov.uk anupa.patel @croydon.gov.uk
e
Marie Rose-Tulley Chris R
i ris Rowney
) Paul Forrester Museum & Archive Manager | | lan Plowright e Vacant
Mark Averill - . Comm:s Officer
i u Shelley Williams Head of GrowthZone ) Head of Strategic Transport
Head of Highways o Y marie.rose-tulley@croydon.gov.uk ™ N
Principal Facilities Manager — chris.rowney @croydon.gov.uk _ )
paul.forrester@croydon.gov.uk lan.plowright@croydon.gov.uk (split line mgt between Director of VRN
& Head of Comms)
Joan Redding Sonia Preddie
Lucy Webb Libraries Services Manager ASB Manager
Shayne Coulter saheed Ulah Head of Regeneration -
" Head of Public Protection f i ichard Patterson . "
N Head of Capital Delivery for L joan.redding@croydon.gov.uk Head of Building Control sonia.preddie@croydon.gov.uk
H & School L] Lucy.webb@croydon.gov.uk
shayne.coulter@croydon.gov.uk CIIES gnesls
’ q richard.patterson@croydon.gov.uk|
saheed.ullah@croydon.gov.uk Verena Quin \ 5 @croydon.go Alison Kennedy
Head of Active Lifestyles FIC Manager
Rachel Carse MATERNITY LEAVE —
Michael Goddard Head of Employment & Skills Delivery L alison.kennedy@croydon.gov.uk
Head of Licensing Lorraine Smout verena.quin@croydon.gov.uk Pete Smith
N i rachel.carse@croydon.gov.uk
Head _Of Repairs & @croydon.g  — Head of Development
michael.goddar d@croydon.gov.uk| Maintenance | Management L
Haydar Muntadhar
lorraine.smout@croydon.gov.uk Shirley OBrien
s i Siiies Live Well Progyramme Manager peiesm R ER gl Prevent Team
Interim Head of Economic Development .
shirley.obrien@croydon.gov.uk
Sarah Randall carol.squires@croydon.gov.uk v QgD
Head of Parking ) .
Rose Marie Louis David Eastoe
sarah.randall@croydon.gov.uk Kelvin Shewry CCTV Service Manager
Live Well Programme Manager ||
david.eastoe@croydon.gov.uk
kelvin.shewry@croydon.gov.uk
Daniel Shepherd
Head of Independent Travel L] -
Lewis Kelly
daniel.shepherd@croydon.gov.uk Mark Croston Intelligence & Performance Mgr
Leisure Services Manager || —
lewis.kelly@croydon.gov.uk
mark.croston@croydon.gov.uk
Chris McAvoy
Neighbourhood Operations L] David White Kelly Jack
ive Lif Resilience Manager
T EEER e Active Lifestyles Programme Manager || 8
david.white@croydon.gov.uk kelly.jack@coydon.gov.uk

Rob Hunt
Head of Assets & Involvement (Interim)

robert.hunt2@croydon.gov.uk




	Place Department March 2020.vsd
	Page-1


